Silicon Link Inc.  1
SL13003
High Voltage Fast Switching NPN/Power Transistor
DESCRIPTION
The device is manufactured using high voltage multi-epitaxial planar technology for high switching speeds and
high voltage capability.  It uses a cellular emitter structure with planar edge termination to enhance switching
speeds while maintaining the wide RBSOA.
PIN CONFIGURATION – Top View
.
ORDERING INFORMATION
         SL13003   X    X
FEATURES
♦ High Voltage
♦ High speed switching
♦ Solenoid and Relay drivers
♦ Switch Regulators
♦ PWM Inverters and Motor Controls
♦ Low spread of dynamic parameters
♦ Minimum lot-to-lot spread for reliable operation
Circuit Type:
High Voltage Fast Switching NPN /
Power Transistor
Packaging Option:
A = Ammo Pack
B = Bulk
Package Style:
LP = TO-92
ST = SOT-32
PACKAGE TOP MARKING:
(TO-92 ):
Line 1: Device
Line 2: Lot No. Code
 F – Foundry Code (G)
 YMXXX – 5 Character Lot No.
 S – Split Code
Line 3: Date Code
 G – Assembly Vendor Code
 YY – Year
 WW – Workweek
SL13003
FYMXXXS
GYYWW
3 2 1
Em
itt
er
B
as
e
TO-92
C
ol
le
ct
or
APPLICATION:
♦ Electronic ballast for fluorescent lighting (CFL)
♦ SMPS for battery charger
3 2 1
Em
itt
er
B
as
e
SOT-32
C
ol
le
ct
or
SOT-32:
1-Base  2-Collector   3-Emitter
Silicon Link Inc.  2
SL13003
High Voltage Fast Switching NPN/Power Transistor
Table 2.      Absolute Maximum Ratings
SL13003 SL1300-K SYMBOL PARAMETER LIMIT UNIT
Vcbo  Collector-Base Voltage 700  V